Avnet, Inc. $ 6,298,699  $ 6,280,557  0.3 %  $ 6,612,524  (4.8)%

EM 3,797,206  3,756,849  1.1  3,882,512  (2.2)
TS 2,501,493  2,523,708  (0.9)  2,730,012  (8.4)

EM
Americas $ 1,320,139  $ 1,458,422  (9.5)%  $ 1,504,578  (12.3)%
EMEA 1,100,057  1,091,701  0.8  1,107,643  (0.7)
Asia/Pacific 1,377,010  1,206,726  14.1  1,270,291  8.4

TS
Americas $ 1,300,156  $ 1,369,577  (5.1)%  $ 1,407,611  (7.6)%
EMEA 782,950  744,854  5.1  916,404  (14.6)
Asia/Pacific 418,387  409,277  2.2  405,997  3.1

Totals by Region
Americas $ 2,620,295  $ 2,827,999  (7.3)%  $ 2,912,189  (10.0)%
EMEA 1,883,007  1,836,555  2.5  2,024,047  (7.0)
Asia/Pacific 1,795,397  1,616,003  11.1  1,676,288  7.1

The above table does not contain any pro forma adjustments for the third quarter of fiscal 2013 as the transactions involving TSS Link, Inc. and
Universal Semiconductor, Inc. occurred on the first day of the fiscal quarter.

The following table presents the reconciliation of the reported sales to pro forma sales for the third quarter of fiscal 2012.

Q3 Fiscal 2012
As

Reported

Acquisition
Sales/ (Divested)

(1)

Transfer of
TS Business

to EM
Pro forma

Sales
  (Thousands)
Avnet, Inc.  $ 6,280,557  $ 331,967  $ —  $ 6,612,524

EM  3,756,849  118,952  6,711  3,882,512
TS  2,523,708  213,015  (6,711)  2,730,012

EM
Americas  $ 1,458,422  $ 39,445  $ 6,711  $ 1,504,578
EMEA  1,091,701  15,942  —  1,107,643
Asia  1,206,726  63,565  —  1,270,291

TS
Americas  $ 1,369,577  $ 44,745  $ (6,711)  $ 1,407,611
EMEA  744,854  171,550  —  916,404
Asia  409,277  (3,280)  —  405,997

_____________________

(1) Includes the following transactions, which impacted the third quarter year-over-year comparison:

Pinnacle Data Systems in January 2012 in the EM Americas region

Canvas Systems in January 2012 in the TS Americas and TS EMEA regions

19

Nexicore Services in April 2012 in the EM Americas region

Ascendant Technologies in April 2012 in the TS Americas and TS EMEA regions

Altron GmbH & Co KG in July 2012 in the EM EMEA region

Mattelli Limited in July 2012 in the TS EMEA region

Pepperweed Consulting in August 2012 in the TS Americas region